
  

152,238 Last reported odometer
reading

$40 Above retail book value

Vehicle Information:
1998 SUBARU LEGACY OUTBK/LMT/30TH
VIN: 4S3BG6851W7626650
STATION W AGON
2.5L H4 PFI DOHC 16V
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Standard Equipment | Safety Options

CARFAX Report Provided By:

Accident / Damage reported

2 Previous owners

2 Service records available

Personal vehicle

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/5/10 at 3:39:21 PM (EDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Price Calculator™

Adjust the value of this 1998 SUBARU LEGACY OUTBK/LMT/30TH based on the information available in this report

 Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Year purchased 1998 2005 

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 7 yrs. 4 mo. 5 yrs. 3 mo. 

Owned in the following states/provinces Colorado,
California 

Mississippi,
Georgia 

Estimated miles driven per year 12,818/yr 11,897/yr 

Last reported odometer reading 94,962 152,238 

 Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1  Owner 2

1) Retail Book Value 3) Adjusted Retail Value2) CARFAX History Impact™

$
Enter retail book value here

Begin by entering

the retail book value

Above retail book value
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Glossary

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back. Register | View Terms

 Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural / Frame Damage
No structural / frame damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Rollback
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accident reported on 03/14/2006.

No Issues
Reported

Accident
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No recalls still require repair.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

 Detailed History

 Owner 1
Purchased: 1998
Type: Personal
Where: Colorado,

California
Est. miles/year: 12,818/yr
Est. length
owned:

1/5/98 - 6/1/05
(7 yrs. 4 mo.)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

01/05/1998
 

 C olorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Boulder, CO  

Registered as
personal vehicle

02/09/1998
 

292  Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Boulder, CO
Title #07P071713  

Title or registration issued
First owner reported

05/12/2000
 

43,707  California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Francisco, CA  

Odometer reading reported

06/01/2000
 

 Se rvice Facility
San Francisco, CA  

Vehicle serviced

06/01/2000
 

 Ca lifornia
Inspection Station
San Francisco, CA  

Passed emissions inspection

06/02/2000
 

 Ca lifornia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Francisco, CA  

Title issued or updated

10/29/2002
 

66,024  Service Facility
San Francisco, CA  

Vehicle serviced

10/29/2002
 

 Ca lifornia
Inspection Station
San Francisco, CA  

Passed emissions inspection

05/15/2004
 

80,248  California
Inspection Station  

Passed emissions inspection
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Of course not every car
in this area was affected
by the flood, but I'd still
get it inspected before
buying. Can't be too
careful.

06/01/2005
 

94,962  Auto Auction  Sold at auction
in Southwest Region
Listed as
a dealer vehicle

 
 Owner 2

Purchased: 2005
Type: Personal
Where: Mississippi,

Georgia
Est. miles/year: 11,897/yr
Est. length
owned:

6/10/05 -
present
(5 yrs. 3 mo.)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

06/10/2005
 

 G eorgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Decatur, GA  

Vehicle purchase reported

06/21/2005
 

94,966  Mississippi
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Meridian, MS
Title #C67179801  

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

09/16/2005
 

 CARFAX
 

This vehicle was registered in a county declared
a flood disaster area by the Federal Emergency
Management Agency ( FEMA ).

03/14/2006
 

 G eorgia
Damage Report  

Accident reported
Involving left front impact
It hit another motor vehicle
Slight damage reported

06/24/2006
 

103,685  Georgia
Inspection Station  

Passed emissions inspection

04/23/2007
 

113,135  Georgia
Inspection Station  

Passed emissions inspection

04/27/2007
 

 G eorgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Decatur, GA
Title
#779387062087002  

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Red

04/24/2008
 

125,559  Georgia
Inspection Station  

Failed emissions inspection

05/14/2008
 

126,281  Georgia
Inspection Station  

Passed emissions inspection

05/19/2008
 

 G eorgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Decatur, GA
Title
#779387062087002  

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Red

05/06/2009
 

 G eorgia
Inspection Station  

Passed emissions inspection

05/22/2009
 

 G eorgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Decatur, GA
Title
#779387062087002  

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Red

04/13/2010
 

152,238  Georgia
Inspection Station  

Passed emissions inspection

04/15/2010
 

 G eorgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Decatur, GA
Title
#779387062087002  

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Red
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I'm here to help! Print and bring my SmartBuyer Checklist
when you go to test drive this 1998 Subaru Legacy
Outbk/LMT/30TH.

View Full Glossary

10/05/2010
 

 Subaru of America  No recalls open for repair

 
  

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

 Glossary

Accident / Damage Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada. Different information in a
vehicle's history can indicate an accident or damage, such as: salvage auction, fire damage, police-reported accident, crash test
vehicle, damage disclosure, collision repair facility and automotive recycler records. Not every accident or damage event is reported
and not all reported are provided to CARFAX. Details about the accident or damage event when reported to CARFAX (e.g. severity,
impact location, airbag deployment) are included on the Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends you obtain a vehicle
inspection from your dealer or an independent mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2007 edition, 7% of the 245 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2005. Over 75% of these were considered minor or moderate.
CARFAX depends on many sources for its accident / damage data. CARFAX can only report what is in our database
on 10/5/10 at 3:39:21 PM (EDT). New data will result in a change to this report.

Georgia Police Reports:

Provide an estimate of the extent of damage in its accident reports for the following:
EXTENSIVE: The accident damage was major and may affect the operation of the vehicle. This level of
damage often results in a Salvage or Junk title.
FIRE: The accident damage to the vehicle resulted in a fire.
MODERATE: The accident damage is moderate and may affect the operation of the vehicle and/or its parts.
Examples include broken windows, trunk lids, doors, bumpers and tires.
SLIGHT: The accident damage does not affect the operation of the vehicle. Examples include dented
bumpers, fenders, grills and body panels. This level of accident should not compromise vehicle safety.
NO DAMAGE: The vehicle was not damaged.

Are required if the estimated damage exceeds $500
Are released to CARFAX approximately 3 months after the accident date

CARFAX History Impact™
Accidents, service records, number of owners and many other history factors can impact a vehicle's value. The CARFAX History
Impact is a tool that analyzes millions of used car transactions to measure how the combination of all the information reported to
CARFAX impacts the value of a par ticular vehicle. The vehicle's retail book value plus the CARFAX History Impact will give you a more
accurate measure of the vehicle's value. Use this tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Failed Emissions Inspection
The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions
standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX
recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.
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Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1994 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bi ll of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®
© 2010 CARFAX, Inc., an R.L. Polk & Co. company. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patents Nos. 7,113,853; 7,505,838 and 7,596,512.
10/5/10 3:39:21 PM (EDT)
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 Print Report

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to us on this 1998
SUBARU LEGACY OUTBK/LMT/30TH (4S3BG6851W7626650).

VIN: 4S3BG6851W7626650

Estimated start date of warranty: 01/05/1998

Last CARFAX reading reported on 04/13/2010: 152,238 miles

Today's Date: October 5, 2010

Enter the current mileage and click 'Recalculate Warranty' to update the remaining warranty coverage.

Enter current mileage:  

 
Type of Coverage: Original Warranty: Estimated Remaining Coverage:

Basic 36 months or 36,000 miles Coverage expired

Drivetrain 60 months or 60,000 miles Coverage expired

Emissions 24 months or 24,000 miles Coverage expired

Corrosion 60 months or unlimited mileage Coverage expired

Transferable Transferable: no cost, unlimited owners
covered.

Same

Roadside Assistance No data reported to CARFAX

Safety belt & inflatable restraint Life of Vehicle Same

Specific Components 96 months or 80,000 miles Coverage expired

Notes: Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic warranty. Emissions coverage
may vary by state. Refer to owners manual for specific details. Transferable: not cost,
unlimited owners covered. Seatbelts are covered for the lifetime of the vehicle. Postal
vehicles carry specific warranty limitations.

 
CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take into account
some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer warranty or ownership transfers
that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty information is only valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States.
Complete warranty coverage information is available for this vehicle at the SUBARU web site.
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Number of Owners: 2

Last owned in the following state/province: Georgia

Annual average mileage:
12,400

*Below industry annual average of 15,000 miles

None of these major title problems were reported by a
state Department of Motor Vehicles:

Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Flood, Hail,
Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed
No Problem

No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

Total Loss
No Issues
Reported

Structural / Frame Damage
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Rollback
No Issues
Reported

Accident reported on this vehicle. Please see the full CARFAX Vehicle
History Report for more details.

© 2010 CARFAX, Inc., an R.L. Polk & Co. company. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patents Nos. 7,113,853; 7,505,838 and 7,596,512.
10/5/10 3:39:21 PM (EDT)
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Presented by:

Important: The CARFAX Safety & Reliability
Ratings is based on Year, Make, and Model. This
Report should not be confused with the CARFAX
Vehicle History Report, which provides detailed
history of a specific vehicle.

1998 SUBARU LEGACY OUTBK/LMT/30TH
Station Wagon
All wheel drive

CARFAX has collected the industry's leading used car safety and reliability ratings into one, convenient report. With this report,
you'll know the safety and reliability of your next used car. All information presented in this report is specific to the 1998 SUBARU
LEGACY OUTBK/LMT/30TH.
 

  

This information will help you select a vehicle model that meets
your expectations for safety and security.
NHTSA Crash Test Results
IIHS Crash Test Results
IIHS Low Speed Damage Repair
HLDI Injury, Collision, & Theft
NHTSA Safety Recalls

  

Use this information to check how reliable a vehicle model is
before you buy.
J.D. Power and Associates Ratings
Identifix Reliability Ratings
Original Manufacturer Warranty
Awards

NHTSA Crash Test Results

The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) did not test this vehicle model.

Frontal Crash: Rating:  

Driver Not tested by NHTSA

Passenger Not tested by NHTSA

Side Crash: Rating:
Front Seat Not tested by NHTSA

Rear Seat Not tested by NHTSA

Rollover Resistance: Rating:
Rollover Resistance Not tested by NHTSA

The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) provides 3 different ratings - full-width frontal crash test ,
side impact crash test , and rollover resistance . The frontal crash test indicates how well the safety features and
restraints will protect an occupant in a head-on collision. The side-impact test conveys the chance of a severe chest injury, while
the rollover resistance rating estimates the risk of rolling over in a single vehicle crash.

Back to top

IIHS Crash Test Results

IIHS Crash Test Results for the 1998 SUBARU LEGACY OUTBK/LMT/30TH are not available in CARFAX Safety & Reliability Ratings.
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Back to top

Low-Speed Damage Repair

Front Crash Description: Front Crash Cost:
Front into flat barrier  Not tested by IIHS
Front into angle barrier  Not tested by IIHS
Rear Crash Description: Rear Crash Cost:
Rear into flat barrier  Not tested by IIHS
Rear into pole  Not tested by IIHS
Average Damage Per Test  Not tested by IIHS

Insurance Institute for Highway Safety (IIHS) conducts four 5 mph crash tests to assess bumper performance. These results convey
how well this 1998 SUBARU LEGACY OUTBK/LMT/30TH bumpers will protect the car body from damage in low-speed collisions.
Low-speed damage repair costs are obtained from the Insurance Institute for Highway Safety, Highway Loss Data Institute.

Back to top

Injury, Collision, & Theft Indicators

Index: Score: Rating:

Injury Index 77 Better than average

Collision Index 105 Average

Theft Index 42 Better than average

These scores are stated in relative terms, with 100 being the average for all cars in each category. Scores greater than 100 represent
higher risk in each category. For example, an injury indicator score of 122 means that a passenger in this model is 22% more likely to
be injured in an accident. The injury, collision, and theft indicators for this 1998 SUBARU LEGACY OUTBK/LMT/30TH are provided by

the Insurance Institute for Highway Safety, Highway Loss Data Institute. Learn more about these results.

Back to top

Safety Recalls

NHTSA Safety Recalls:

Important: The following recalls were issued for the 1998 SUBARU LEGACY OUTBK/LMT/30TH by the National Highway Traffic and
Safety Administration (NHTSA). To find out if a specific 1998 SUBARU LEGACY OUTBK/LMT/30TH still has open recalls that require
repair, CARFAX recommends contacting an authorized dealership

Recall date: Not reported
Units potentially affected: 223,520
NHTSA campaign number: 00I002000
Defective part or component: ELECTRICAL SYSTEM:ALTERNATOR:REGULATOR:STARTER:OTHER PART
Description: This is not a safety recall in accordance with the Safety Act. However, it is deemed

a safety improvement campaign by the agency. Vehicle Description: Passenger
vehicles. Some of these vehicles have an alternator problem that can result in a
loss of charging capability. If the alternator fails, the alternator warning telltale will
alert the driver to the problem, giving ample opportunity to seek repair before a
loss of battery power, which, if the warning were ignored, could ultimately result in
a loss of vehicle power (engine stall). Dealers will replace the alternator with a
modified alternator. Owners will also be cautioned that, should the alternator telltale
warning lamp illuminate, they must seek immediate repair to avoid the eventual
loss of electrical power, which could result in an engine stall.

Recall date: Not reported
Units potentially affected: 19,386
NHTSA campaign number: 98V042000
Defective part or component: POWER TRAIN:TRANSMISSION:AUTOMATIC:INDICATOR:LEVER:GEAR
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Description: Vehicle Description: Passenger vehicles equipped with automatic transmissions. Due
to poor welds, ignition keys can stick, shift levers/linkages can break and shift
levers can move. This condition can cause unexpected movement of the vehicle
increasing the risk of a crash or property damage. Dealers will replace the
automatic transmission shift lever assemblies (except the handle grip).

Recall date: Not reported
Units potentially affected: 20,306
NHTSA campaign number: 98V127000
Defective part or component: ENGINE:OIL FILTER/BRACKET
Description: Vehicle Description: Passenger vehicles, also service parts supplied to Subaru

dealers are involved (Lot numbers F01 J21D2, F01 J30D2, F02 J09D1, F02 J09D2,
and F02 J20D1). The Purolator oil filter cans used on these vehicles can fracture
causing a vaporized oil spray and subsequent oil leak. This vaporized oil spray can
result in oil vapor ignition by the hot exhaust system resulting in a possible
underhood fire. Dealers will inspect and replace these engine oil filters.

Recall date: Not reported
Units potentially affected: 221,987
NHTSA campaign number: 99V040000
Defective part or component: BRAKES:HYDRAULIC:MASTER CYLINDER:OTHER
Description: Vehicle Description: Passenger and sport utility vehicles equipped with anti-lock

braking system (ABS). (The 1999 2.2 liter Legacy vehicles are excluded). In
extremely cold weather, the brake pedal goes to the floor and the vehicle stopping
distance is increased. This condition causes the vehicle stopping distance to be
increased, possibly resulting in a crash. Dealers will replace the brake master
cylinder.

This 1998 SUBARU LEGACY OUTBK/LMT/30TH safety recall information was provided by the Insurance Institute for Highway Safety,

Highway Data Loss Institute and is derived from the National Highway Traffic and Safety Administration list of safety recalls.
Please call the National Highway Traffic and Safety Administration Auto Safety Hotline at 1-888-DASH-2-DOT (1-888-327-4236) to
report safety defects or to obtain information on cars, trucks, child seats, and highway or traffic safety. CARFAX does not review,
validate or edit the information and statements provided by the National Highway Traffic and Saftey Administration, which do not
represent the opinion of CARFAX.

Back to top

J.D. Power Ratings

Ownership: Rating:
Initial Ratings (up to 1 year)  
Overall Quality No data from source

  Mechanical Quality

  Feature and Accessory Quality

  Body and Interior Quality

Overall Appeal No data from source

  Performance

  Comfort

  Feature and Instrument Panel No data from source

  Style

Midterm Ratings (1-3 Years)  
  Mechanical Reliability No data from source

  Feature and Accessory Reliability No data from source

  Body and Interior Reliability No data from source

Long Term Ratings (3-5 Years)  
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Overall Dependability No data from source

  Mechanical Dependability No data from source

  Feature and Accessory Dependability No data from source

  Body and Interior Dependability No data from source

J.D. Power and Associates uses selected highlights from the firm's quality and customer satisfaction syndicated studies to create the
Power Ratings at the model-level. These ratings and awards are based on model rankings within each vehicle segment, whereas Power
Circle Ratings compare all models across segments.
All information provided by J.D. Power and Associates is proprietary information owned by J.D. Power and Associates and is protected
by U.S. and international copyright law and conventions. Reproduction of this information, in whole or in part, by any means is prohibited
without the express written consent of J.D. Power and Associates, other than printing copies of the JDPA content by site visitors for their
personal use. J.D. Power and Associates® is a registered trademark of J.D. Power and Associates.

Back to top

Identifix Reliability Ratings

Category: Comments: Rating:
Engine No data from source
Transmission & Driveline No data from source
Steering & Suspension No data from source
Brakes No data from source
Heating & Air Conditioning No data from source
Starting & Charging No data from source
Accessories No data from source

This 1998 SUBARU LEGACY reliability information was provided by Identifix. Identifix is the nation's largest technical support service for
the aftermarket auto repair industry. CARFAX does not review, validate or edit the information and statements provided by Identifix, which
do not represent the opinion of CARFAX.

Back to top

Original Manufacturer Warranty

Coverage: Years/Mileage:
Basic 3 years or 36,000 miles  

Drivetrain 5 years or 60,000 miles  

Emissions 2 years or 24,000 miles  

Corrosion 5 years with Unlimited mileage  

Transferable Transferable: no cost, unlimited owners covered.  

Roadside Assistance No data from source  

Safety Belt & Inflatable Restraint Seatbelts are covered for the lifetime of the vehicle.  

Specific Components 8 years or 80,000 miles  

Notes: Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic warranty. Emissions
coverage may vary by state. Refer to owners manual for specific details.
Transferable: not cost, unlimited owners covered. Seatbelts are covered for the
lifetime of the vehicle. Postal vehicles carry specific warranty limitations.  

This 1998 SUBARU LEGACY OUTBK/LMT/30TH warranty information has been provided by J&L Warranty Pros.

Back to top

Awards

View awardees recognized by Kelley Blue Book, Edmunds.com, Polk Automotive, and J.D. Power and Assoc iates.

Back to top
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Unauthorized Usage Disclaimer
CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF

CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX SAFETY & RELIABILITY RATINGS IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.

© 2010 CARFAX, Inc., an R.L. Polk & Co. All rights reserved.
05.Oct.2010 14:39:27
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CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT COURTESY OF 

CARFAX Buyback Coverage
Guarantee Coverage: 10/05/2010 - 10/05/2011

CARFAX Vehicle Description: 1998 SUBARU LEGACY OUTBK/LMT/30TH

VIN: 4S3BG6851W7626650 Body Style: STATION WAGON

Driveline: ALL WHEEL DRIVE Engine: 2.5L H4 PFI DOHC 16V

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if
you find that any of these severe problems were reported by a

Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

SEVERE DAMAGE
Salvage/Junk

Rebuilt/Reconstructed
Dismantled

Fire/Flood/Hail

ODOMETER PROBLEMS
Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Not Actual Mileage

LEMON HISTORY
Manufacturer Buyback

Terms and Conditions Apply
CARFAX agrees to buy this vehicle back from the holder of this Vehicle History Report if the report indicates the
vehicle qualifies for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee and if a Branded Title listed above (as fully defined in the

Terms and Conditions) actually exists for this vehicle. View Terms and Conditions at
http://www.carfaxonline.com/terms-conditions.cfx.

© 2010 CARFAX, Inc., an R.L. Polk & Co. company. All rights reserved. Patents pending. 10/05/2010 14:39:26
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1998 SUBARU LEGACY OUTBK/LMT/30TH
4S3BG6851W7626650

STATION WAGON

ALL WHEEL DRIVE

CARFAX Customer Ratings
The CARFAX Vehicle Rating is provided by real CARFAX customers who have owned or shopped for this 1998 Subaru
Legacy Outbk/LMT/30TH.
THERE ARE CURRENTLY NO CUSTOMER RATINGS FOR THIS VEHICLE

CARFAX Customer Comments

THERE ARE CURRENTLY NO CUSTOMER COMMENTS FOR THIS VEHICLE

CARFAX only displays comments in compliance with the CARFAX Ratings & Comments Guidelines. It does not validate these comments
but reserves the right to accept or decline any entry. CARFAX does not inspect vehicles and recommends you have a vehicle inspected
by your dealer or mechanic before buying.
© 2010 CARFAX, Inc., an R.L. Polk & Co. company. All rights reserved. Patents pending. 05.Oct.2010 14:39:26
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